provisions of this chapter may, without being required to obtain 766 

an additional license under any other law of this state, 767 

construct, improve, repair, remodel or renovate any commercial 768 

structure, provided the prescribed contract job does not exceed 769 

seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet. 770 

SECTION 14.  This act shall take effect and be in force from 771 

and after July 1, 2025. 772